WIroPINNY E

PE BIB APRON

Tie straps at the waist | marked
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WIroPINNY E

Product description

Brand care & serve®

Category PREMIUM

Item description - care &serve® - PREMIUM | wiroPINNY E | PE bib apron
Tie straps at the waist | marked

Properties Tie straps at the waist
marked

MDR/PSA use

Intended use Medical protective clothing as defined in the Technical Rules for Biological Agents (TRBA 250) to prevent contamination of work or normal clothes during interventions
or care measures resulting from direct contact with blood, secretions, excretions or other contaminated material.

Scope of application There is no direct medical application on the patient. Medical protective clothing is intended to cover clothing and/or hair.
Application group Employees and visitors from laboratories, the pharmaceutical industry, hospitals or similar institutions.
Patient group Medical protective clothing is suitable for all patient groups.
Indication Medical clothing as a barrier to cover clothing and/or hair.
Contraindication No known contraindications.
Notes on use Disposable product
Not sterile @
Note All serious incidents directly related to this product must be reported to the manufacturer and the competent authorities.
Material
Material Polyethylene
Thickness =0.018 mm (+ 5%)
Material information Latex-free @
Health advice This product contains no known toxic, carcinogenic, mutagenic, reprotoxic or otherwise harmful substances or allergens.
Contact with the skin can cause allergic reactions in sensitive individuals. In such cases, remove the suit in accordance with the applicable safety guidelines and consult
a doctor.
NENIEIGH
CE marking Class I medical device in accordance with EU 2017/745
SRN DE-MF-000004956 CLASS |
Basis UDI DI 4051642-wiroPINNYE-PC
EUV 10/2011 Regulation on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
EG 1935/2004 Regulation regarding plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. I
Product use Result E 2 ﬁ
Contact with food produce Direct contact with food produce
Specifications for use Result
Intended food types For all foods
Intended conditions 2 hours at 40 °C
Tested surface/volume ratio 2 dm? to 100 ml test food

Information
The general material is suitable for foodstuffs. Only the material has been tested, not each individual product.
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WIroPINNY E

Use

Traceability Batch-related traceability from the determination of requirements to issuing.
Product data sheet Version 1 Valid from Batch 2142 +

Instructions for use Before use
Please make sure that you have selected the right product for your needs and areas of use. Please do not wear medical protective clothing if it is faulty or has already

been used. Medical protective clothing is intended for short-term use and use is limited to one patient in the medical field.

Use

Unfold the folded apron. Pull the neck strap over your head and place it around your neck. Smooth the apron down slightly and knot the ties on your back or side.

To remove the apron, tear the neck strap on your nape and fold the bib down, then tear the tie straps on your back and fold the sides forward so that the clean,
uncontaminated area of the apron is on the outside and the contaminated area is on the inside. In order to avoid inadvertent contact with the contaminated area, the
apron should not be crumpled up, but rather folded again for disposal.

Disposal Unused and uncontaminated products can be incinerated in an environmentally friendly manner or disposed of at a waste disposal site. Contaminated products must
be disposed of in accordance with the national laws and regulations valid for the respective type of contamination.

Shelf life 5 years from the production date, if unused and stored correctly.

Storage Keep out of direct sunlight.
Store in a dry place.
Incorrect storage can lead to a reduction in the shelf life.

Packaging

Recycling Licensed in accordance with VerpackG (German Packaging Act), Licence number DE1618662887322.
Please recycle the packaging.

§VerpackG

WwWw
PDFIFU https://www.wiros.de/IFU/IFU-wiroPINNY-E.pdf
Variant feature stacked
Sales unit 1000 Unit/Cardboard box
Sub-packaging 100 Unit/Polybag

Minimum order quantity 1 Cardboard box

Item numbers

Item number Colour Size (Wx L) Tolerance
20102303 white ~75x125cm +5%
20102323 blue ~75x125cm +5%
20102304 white ~75x 140 cm +5%

GTINs Unit of Use Packaging level 1 Packaging level 2 Cardboard box
Item number

UDI uDI uDI uDI

20102303 4051642004327 4051642050096 - 4051642550091
20102323 4051642004334 4051642050119 - 4051642550114
20102304 4051642006567 4051642050102 - 4051642550107

Variant feature individually folded

Sales unit 1000 Unit/Cardboard box
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Sub-packaging

Minimum order quantity

Item numbers

GTINs

Variant feature

100 Unit/Polybag

1 Cardboard box

Item number

20100303
20100323
20100304
20100306
20100307

Item number

20100303
20100323
20100304
20100306
20100307

individually folded

WIroPINNY E

Colour

white

blue

white
white
white

Unit of Use

UDI
4051642004341

4051642004358
4051642004365
4051642004372
4051642004389

Packaging level 1

uDI
4051642050010

4051642050065
4051642050027
4051642050034
4051642050041

Size (Wx L)

=75x125m
=75x125m
=75x 140 cm
=75x 160 cm
=75x170 cm

Packaging level 2
UDI

Tolerance

+5%
+5%
+5%
+5%
+5%
Cardboard box

uDI
4051642550015

4051642550060
4051642550022
4051642550039
4051642550046

Sales unit 800 Unit/Cardboard box

Sub-packaging 80 Unit/Dispenser box

Minimum order quantity 1 Cardboard box

Item numbers

Item number Colour Size (Wx L) Tolerance
20108303 white ~75x125cm +5%
20108304 white ~75x 140 cm +5%

GTINs Unit of Use Packaging level 1 Packaging level 2 Cardboard box
Item number

UDI uDI UDI UDI

20108303 4051642004396 4051642002248 e 4051642502243
20108304 4051642004402 4051642002255 e 4051642502250

The numerical data for the measurements, weights, thicknesses and tolerances are target values, and there may be some deviation.

The information represents the current state of our knowledge. It offers no guarantee of the product characteristics and does not form the basis of a contractual legal understanding. Please reconfirm any information that is older than 2 years.

Typographical and other errors excepted.

The product data sheets provided are the property of WIROS Wilfried Rosbach GmbH. WIROS Wilfried Roshach GmbH is the owner of all copyrights/rights of use and rights of exploitation of the product data sheets. It is not permitted to change the product data sheets or
to use the pictograms. The product data sheets provided may only be used in connection with original WIROS products.

; Wilfried Rosbach GmbH Product data sheet | wiroPINNY E | Version 1| 23.05.2021
WiRoS/

" q'

www.wiros.de 4/4




