





## PE BIB APRON

Tie straps at the waist | marked







1/4



Wilfried Rosbach GmbH

www.wiros.de

Product data sheet | wiroPINNY E | Version 1 | 23.05.2021



## wiroPINNY E



Product description	
Brand	care & serve®
Category	PREMIUM
Item description	- care & serve® - PREMIUM   wiroPINNY E   PE bib apron Tie straps at the waist   marked
Properties	Tie straps at the waist marked
MDR/PSA use	
Intended use	Medical protective clothing as defined in the Technical Rules for Biological Agents (TRBA 250) to prevent contamination of work or normal clothes during intervention or care measures resulting from direct contact with blood, secretions, excretions or other contaminated material.
Scope of application	There is no direct medical application on the patient. Medical protective clothing is intended to cover clothing and/or hair.
Application group	Employees and visitors from laboratories, the pharmaceutical industry, hospitals or similar institutions.
Patient group	Medical protective clothing is suitable for all patient groups.
Indication	Medical clothing as a barrier to cover clothing and/or hair.
Contraindication	No known contraindications.
Notes on use	Disposable product Not sterile
Note	All serious incidents directly related to this product must be reported to the manufacturer and the competent authorities.
Material	
Material	Polyethylene
Thickness	≈ 0.018 mm (± 5%)
Material information	Latex-free
Health advice	This product contains no known toxic, carcinogenic, mutagenic, reprotoxic or otherwise harmful substances or allergens. Contact with the skin can cause allergic reactions in sensitive individuals. In such cases, remove the suit in accordance with the applicable safety guidelines and consu a doctor.
Standards	
CE marking	Class I medical device in accordance with EU 2017/745
SRN Basis UDI DI	DE-MF-000004956 CLASS I 4051642-wiroPINNYE-PC
EUV 10/2011	Regulation on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
EG 1935/2004	Regulation regarding plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.   Product use Result

Contact with food produce	Direct contact with food produce
Specifications for use	Result
Intended food types	For all foods
Intended conditions	2 hours at 40 °C
Tested surface/volume ratio	2 dm <sup>2</sup> to 100 ml test food
Information	

The general material is suitable for foodstuffs. Only the material has been tested, not each individual product.



Wilfried Rosbach GmbH

Product data sheet | wiroPINNY E | Version 1 | 23.05.2021



2/4

## wiroPINNYE



Use						
Traceability	-	from the determination of re n 1 Valid from Batch 2142 +	equirements to issuing.			
Instructions for use			luct for your needs and areas o short-term use and use is limite		al protective clothing if it is faulty or h field.	nas already
	To remove the apron, tear uncontaminated area of t	the neck strap on your nape	and fold the bib down, then te d the contaminated area is on t	ar the tie straps on your back a	lightly and knot the ties on your back on nd fold the sides forward so that the cl dvertent contact with the contaminate	lean,
Disposal		•	ted in an environmentally friend nd regulations valid for the resp		waste disposal site. Contaminated prov	ducts must
Shelf life	5 years from the production	on date, if unused and stored	l correctly.			
Storage	Keep out of direct sunligh Store in a dry place. Incorrect storage can leac	t. I to a reduction in the shelf li	fe.			Ť
Packaging						
Recycling	Licensed in accordance wi Please recycle the packag		ging Act), Licence number DE16	18662887322.		§VerpackG
WWW						
PDF IFU	https://www.wiros.de/IFL	J/IFU-wiroPINNY-E.pdf				
Variant 1						
Variant feature	stacked					
Sales unit	1000 Unit/Cardboard box					
Sub-packaging	100 Unit/Polybag					
Minimum order quantity	1 Cardboard box					
Item numbers	Item number	Colour		Size (W x L)	Tolerance	
	20102303	white		≈ 75 x 125 cm	± 5 %	
	20102323	blue		≈ 75 x 125 cm	± 5 %	
	20102304	white		≈ 75 x 140 cm	± 5 %	
GTINs	Item number	Unit of Use UDI	Packaging level 1 UDI	Packaging level 2 UDI	Cardboard box UDI	
	20102303	4051642004327	4051642050096		4051642550091	
	20102323	4051642004334	4051642050119		4051642550114	

		20102304	4051642006567	4051642050102	 4051642550107
Vari	iant 2				
١	Variant feature	individually folded			
0	Sales unit	1000 Unit/Cardboard box			



Wilfried Rosbach GmbH

Product data sheet | wiroPINNY E | Version 1 | 23.05.2021

3/4





## wiroPINNYE

Sub-packaging	100 Unit/Polybag				
Minimum order quantity	1 Cardboard box				
Item numbers	Item number	Colour		Size (W x L)	Tolerance
	20100303	white		≈ 75 x 125 cm	±5%
	20100323	blue		≈ 75 x 125 cm	±5%
	20100304	white		≈ 75 x 140 cm	± 5 %
	20100306	white		≈ 75 x 160 cm	± 5 %
	20100307	white		≈ 75 x 170 cm	±5%
GTINs	Item number	Unit of Use	Packaging level 1	Packaging level 2	Cardboard box
		UDI	UDI	UDI	UDI
	20100303	4051642004341	4051642050010		4051642550015
	20100323	4051642004358	4051642050065		4051642550060
	20100304	4051642004365	4051642050027		4051642550022
	20100306	4051642004372	4051642050034		4051642550039
	20100307	4051642004389	4051642050041		4051642550046
ariant 3					
Variant feature	individually folded				
Sales unit	800 Unit/Cardboard box				
Sub-packaging	80 Unit/Dispenser box				
Minimum order quantity	1 Cardboard box				
Item numbers	Item number	Colour		Size (W x L)	Tolerance
	20108303	white		≈ 75 x 125 cm	±5%
	20108304	white		≈ 75 x 140 cm	± 5 %
GTINs	Item number	Unit of Use UDI	Packaging level 1 UDI	Packaging level 2 UDI	Cardboard box UDI
	20108303	4051642004396	4051642002248		4051642502243

The numerical data for the measurements, weights, thicknesses and tolerances are target values, and there may be some deviation.

The information represents the current state of our knowledge. It offers no guarantee of the product characteristics and does not form the basis of a contractual legal understanding. Please reconfirm any information that is older than 2 years. Typographical and other errors excepted.

The product data sheets provided are the property of WIROS Wilfried Rosbach GmbH. WIROS Wilfried Rosbach GmbH is the owner of all copyrights/rights of use and rights of exploitation of the product data sheets. It is not permitted to change the product data sheets or to use the pictograms. The product data sheets provided may only be used in connection with original WIROS products.





Wilfried Rosbach GmbH

Product data sheet | wiroPINNY E | Version 1 | 23.05.2021

4/4